

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1697 OF 2005

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AJAY AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 30/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. - Mentioned by
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Six weeks' time is allowed to take fresh steps for service upon the unserved respondent.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master